20700075643

(Requestor's Name)
(nequestors name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT
APR - 9 2009
EXAMINER

Office Use Only



04/06/09--01041--006 **35.00

2009 APR -8 PM 2: 22 FILED

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: DISSOLUTION	SUBJECT:	Dissolution
----------------------	----------	-------------

DOCUMENT NUMBER: ____ C 07000075643

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Allan Wimer		2009 APR	-1
	Contact Person)	AFI	
Chill Cooling Towels	International, LLC	-8 F	
(Fin	m/Company)	.F.	0
PO Box 1317		PH 2: 22	
(A	Address)	P	
KEY WEST FL	33041-1317		
(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:		
Allan Wimer (Name of Contact Person)	at (<u>305</u>) <u>295 - 06</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telep		
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	int:		
∑\$35 Filing Fee ☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee &\$52.50 FilinCertified CopyCertificate or(Additional copy is enclosed)Certified Copy(Additional copy is enclosed)(Additional copy)	f Status & py	
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	ions	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CHILL COOLING TOWELS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Pursuant to Section 608.445 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), CHILL COOLING TOWELS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is Chill Cooling Towels International, LLC. The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on July 23, 2007 and assigned document number L07000075643.

ARTICLE II Effective Date

APR

100

PH

The dissolution of the Company shall be effective November 30, 2008.

ARTICLE III Dissolution Occurrence

The Company's was dissolved upon the written consent of the members of the formula $f_{\rm eff}$ on the pursuant to Section 608.441(1)(c) of the Act.

ARTICLE IV Discharge of Liabilities

Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company pursuant to Section 608.4421 of the Act.

ARTICLE V Distribution of Property

All the remaining property and assets of the Company have been distributed to the Company's members in accordance with the members' rights and interests.

ARTICLE VI No Pending Suits

There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Dissolution this 30 day of November, 2008.

7

14720282 1

By: Allan H. Wimer

Manager



2009 APR -8 PM 2: 22

CRETARY OF STATE